RESOLUTION NO. 2021-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING
MODIFICATION OF CERTAIN PARKS AND
RECREATION FEES

WHEREAS, California law authorizes the City of Fullerton to collect fees and charges for
services, provided such fees and charges do not exceed the reasonable cost of providing
the service.

WHEREAS, it is necessary from time to time to revise the amounts charged for
economical or other reasons.

WHEREAS, many City fees do not cover the current cost of providing these services.

WHEREAS, staff recommended adjusting fees to prevent the City from further
subsidizing costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON RESOLVES
AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. City Council adopts all fees set forth in this Resolution. The Resolution will
take effect immediately.

Section 2. This Resolution hereby amends Resolution No. 2019-25 Attachment 8, Parks
and Recreation Policy Statement and Fee Schedule, as follows:

EXHIBIT A Policy Statement and Fee Schedule Pertaining to Parks and
Recreation Activities and Programs, Section V (Fullerton Tennis
Center), Subsections B and C:

B. Court Fees

Monday — Friday: 7AM -11 AM $14 / Hour
11 AM - 5PM $10 / Hour
5PM -10PM $14 / Hour

Saturday: 7 AM - 11 AM $14 / Hour
11 AM-5PM $10 / Hour
5PM-7PM $14 / Hour

Sunday: 7 AM - 11 AM $10 / Hour
11 AM -3 PM $14 / Hour

C. Rental of Ball Machine



EXHIBIT C
Agencies), Subsection E-5:
5. Hourly Rental Rates Group 1
Grand Hall A+B+C $240
Grand Hall A+B or B+C $140
Grand Hall A, Bor C $80
Courtyard $200

Players may rent the ball machine for $18 per hour. Players may only use the

ball machine on Tennis Center premises.

Policy Use Statement and Fee Schedule Regulating Use of Fullerton

Community Center, Section IV (Use by Outside Groups and

Gymnasium - Non-sport $300
Basketball Full - 2 Courts  $120
Basketball Half - 1 Court $75

Classroom $60
Classroom A or B $30
Board Room $50

Group 2

$225
$150
$85
$220
$350
$120
$75
$70
$35
$60

Group 3
$270
$160
$90
$240
$400
$150
$100
$80
$40
$70

Section 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

ADOPTED BY THE FULLERTON CITY COUNCIL ON NOVEMBER 2, 2021.

Bruce Whitaker,
Mayor

ATTEST:

Lucinda Williams,MC
City Clerk

Date



