RESOLUTION NO. 2021-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING MODIFICATION OF CERTAIN PARKS AND RECREATION FEES

WHEREAS, California law authorizes the City of Fullerton to collect fees and charges for services, provided such fees and charges do not exceed the reasonable cost of providing the service.

WHEREAS, it is necessary from time to time to revise the amounts charged for economical or other reasons.

WHEREAS, many City fees do not cover the current cost of providing these services.

WHEREAS, staff recommended adjusting fees to prevent the City from further subsidizing costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. City Council adopts all fees set forth in this Resolution. The Resolution will take effect immediately.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Resolution hereby amends Resolution No. 2019-25 Attachment 8, Parks and Recreation Policy Statement and Fee Schedule, as follows:

- EXHIBIT A Policy Statement and Fee Schedule Pertaining to Parks and Recreation Activities and Programs, Section V (Fullerton Tennis Center), Subsections B and C:
 - B. Court Fees

Monday – Friday:	7 AM - 11 AM 11 AM - 5 PM 5 PM - 10 PM	\$14 / Hour \$10 / Hour \$14 / Hour
Saturday:	7 AM - 11 AM 11 AM - 5 PM 5 PM - 7 PM	\$14 / Hour \$10 / Hour \$14 / Hour
Sunday:	7 AM - 11 AM 11 AM - 3 PM	\$10 / Hour \$14 / Hour

C. Rental of Ball Machine

Players may rent the ball machine for \$18 per hour. Players may only use the ball machine on Tennis Center premises.

EXHIBIT C Policy Use Statement and Fee Schedule Regulating Use of Fullerton Community Center, Section IV (Use by Outside Groups and Agencies), Subsection E-5:

5. Hourly Rental Rates	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3
Grand Hall A+B+C	\$240	\$225	\$270
Grand Hall A+B or B+C	\$140	\$150	\$160
Grand Hall A, B or C	\$80	\$85	\$90
Courtyard	\$200	\$220	\$240
Gymnasium - Non-sport	\$300	\$350	\$400
Basketball Full - 2 Courts	\$120	\$120	\$150
Basketball Half - 1 Court	\$75	\$75	\$100
Classroom	\$60	\$70	\$80
Classroom A or B	\$30	\$35	\$40
Board Room	\$50	\$60	\$70

Section 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

ADOPTED BY THE FULLERTON CITY COUNCIL ON NOVEMBER 2, 2021.

Bruce Whitaker, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lucinda Williams,MC City Clerk

Date